

Date: 15th January, 2025

To The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Symbol: SFML ISIN: INEOU6N01014

Sub: Intimation of Non-Binding MOU (term Sheet) of the Proposed Acquisition of 76% Stake in Cleanway Management Systems (India) Private Limited AND Ashok Business Service India Private Limited

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that Supreme Facility Management Limited ("the Company") has entered into a nonbinding MOU (Term Sheet) for the acquisition of a 76% stake in two companies namely Cleanway Management Systems (India) Private Limited and Ashok Business Service India Private Limited subject to Financial and Legal due diligence.

The proposed acquisition is aimed at strengthening the Company's operations in Southern India, particularly in the states of Karnataka, Tamil Nadu, and Telangana. Further updates, as applicable, will be shared with the Stock Exchange upon material developments or the completion of the transaction.

You are requested to take the above information on record

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Supreme Facility Management Limited

RAJENDRA LALASAHEB SHINDE Managing Director DIN: 02053237

Registered Office:

Supreme Facility Management Limited

CIN: U63040PN2005PLC020759

Regd. Off.: A- Kohinoor World Tower T-3, 10th Floor, Office Nos. 1002 to 1005 old Pune Mumbai Highway,

PCMC, Chinchwad East, Pune, Pune City, Maharashtra, India, 411019

Tel: +917028091800

Email: <u>info@supremefacility.com</u>
Website: <u>www.supremefacility.com</u>